TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safeco Life Insurance Company		06/11/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symetra Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	5069 - 154th Pl. NE	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052-9669	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78260469	EXPAND YOUR POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	78260492	EXPAND YOUR SCOPE
Serial Number:	78342805	IEXPRESS
Serial Number:	78417557	SYMETRA
Serial Number:	78440632	SYMETRA FINANCIAL AND DESIGN
Serial Number:	78447955	SHARED OPPORTUNITY
Registration Number:	1519153	ACCUMULATION LIFE
Registration Number:	1624039	SWIP
Registration Number:	1637092	SECURED BENEFITS ACCOUNT
Registration Number:	1916783	BNO
Registration Number:	2128064	SPINNAKER
Registration Number:	2188952	VANTAGE PENSION
Registration Number:	2193193	VANTAGE ANNUITY SERIES
Registration Number:	2202543	VANTAGE PLUS
Registration Number:	2227138	VANTAGE SINGLE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0286

Registration Number:	2236100	SMART
Registration Number:	2238054	VANTAGE FLEX
Registration Number:	2540118	WELL
Registration Number:	2574455	WELL WEALTH ENHANCEMENT FOR LIFE AND LEGACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Faye L. Tomlinson
Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLIC-5-22965
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Faye L. Tomlinson

Total Attachments: 2

source=22965name1#page1.tif source=22965name2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0287

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAFECO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Safeco Life Insurance Company, a Washington corporation, by its President and Secretary, certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: SAFECO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY.
- 2. Article II of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

П

Effective September 1, 2004, the name of the company is Symetra Life Insurance Company.

3. The aforementioned amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the corporation's Board of Directors and duly approved by the corporation's sole shareholder on June 4, 2004, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030, 23B.08.210, and 48.07.070.

SAFECO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

1. 1L-A

Randall H. Talbot

President

Christine B. Mead

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0288

State of Washington } } ss County of King }
The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says:
That he is the President of Safeco Life Insurance Company, that he has read the Articles of Amendment set forth above, knows the contents thereof, and that the matters therein certified are in all respects true and correct. Randall H. Talbot

Subscribed and sworn before me this _/i +h day of June, 2004.

(Im ems
Notary Public in and for the state
of Washington, residing at King County
My commission expires <u>02-144-05</u>



The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says:

That she is the Secretary of Safeco Life Insurance Company, that she has read the Articles of Amendment set forth above, knows the contents thereof, and that the matters therein certified are in all respects true and correct.

Christine B. Mead

Subscribed and sworn before me this _/O\u224_ day of June, 2004.

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

Notary Public in and for the state of Washington, residing at Lynnwood, WA My commission expires 6-27-2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0289